unaudited pro forma financial information is presented in a manner that is consistent with the accounting policies of Curro.

The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position as set out below should be read in conjunction with the limited assurance report
of the independent reporting accountants which is included as Annexure 1 to this circular.

The directors of Curro are responsible for the preparation of the unaudited pro forma statement of financial position.

The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position of Curro at 31 December 2010 has been prepared on the assumption that the
rights offer was affected on 31 December 2010 and that the rights offer was fully subscribed.

Unaudited pro forma group statement of
financial position at 31 December 2010
reflecting the effects of the rights offer

 Audited
pro forma
before the

Aurora
acquisition and
the rights offer1

R

Pro forma
 adjustments

for Aurora
acquisition1

R

Unaudited
pro forma

after Aurora
acquisition

R

Pro forma
 adjustments for

rights offer3, 4, 5

R

Unaudited
pro forma

after rights offer6

R

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 225 321 064 43 137 264 268 458 328 – 268 458 328

Goodwill 8 207 210 4 622 667 12 829 877 – 12 829 877

Intangible assets 1 783 093 7 481 912 9 265 005 – 9 265 005

Deferred tax assets 1 578 045 (1 578 045) – – –

 236 889 412 53 663 798   290 553 210 – 290 553 210

Current assets

Trade and trade receivables 2 285 035 1 149 556 3 434 591 – 3 434 591

Cash and cash equivalents 4 137 210 5 418 061 9 555 271 266 216 578 275 771 849

6 422 245 6 567 617 12 989 862 266 216 578 279 206 440

Total assets 243 311 657 60 231 415 303 543 072 266 216 578 569 759 650

EQUITY AND lIAbIlITIES

Equity

Share capital and premium 51 018 000 – 51 018 000 320 657 160 371 675 160

Retained income 6 667 974 – 6 667 974 – 6 667 974

  57 685 974 – 57 685 974 320 657 160 378 343 134

Non-current liabilities

Other financial liabilities 99 779 621 44 358 554 144 138 175 – 144 138 175

Deferred tax liability – 3 044 622 3 044 622 – 3 044 622

Operating lease liability 7 131 – 7 131 – 7 131

99 786 752 47 403 176 147 189 928 – 147 189 928

Current liabilities

Loans from group companies 54 440 582 – 54 440 582 (54 440 582) –

Other financial liabilities 10 832 373 – 10 832 373 – 10 832 373

Current tax liabilities 63 359 220 431 283 790 – 283 790

Operating lease liability 28 578 – 28 578 – 28 578

Trade and other payables 17 250 547 10 387 661 27 638 208 – 27 638 208

Bank overdrafts 3 223 492 2 220 147 5 443 639 – 5 443 639

85 838 931 12 828 239 98 667 170 (54 440 582) 44 226 588

Total equity and liabilities   243 311 657 60 231 415 303 543 072 266 216 578 569 759 650

ANNEXURE 2

24

Number of shares in issue (’000)  80 407 – 80 407 80 607 161 014

Net asset value per share (cents)2 71.74 – 71.74 163.24 234.98

Net tangible asset value per share (cents)2 59.32 (15.06) 44.26 176.99 221.25

Notes and assumptions:

1.  The “Audited pro forma before the Aurora acquisition and the rights offer” figures are extracted from the audited consolidated financial statements of Curro for the year ended

31 December 2010.

2.  The net asset value per share and net tangible asset value per share figures are calculated based on the actual number of shares in issue at 31 December 2010.

3.  80 607 040 rights offer shares are assumed to have been issued at a subscription price of 400 cents per rights offer share in the ratio of 1 rights offer share for every 1 Curro

share held pursuant to the rights offer thereby raising capital of R322.4 million.

[…]

Cash and cash equivalents R5 418 061

Goodwill R4 622 667

Intangible assets R7 481 912

Current tax liabilities (R220 431)

Trade and other payables (R10 387 661)

Bank overdrafts (R2 220 147)

Deferred tax liabilities (R4 622 667)

Other financial liabilities (R44 358 554)

The assets and liabilities that were acquired are assumed to be consolidated into the financial accounts of Curro as at 31 December 2010.

25

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME OF CURRO

The unaudited pro forma statement of comprehensive income of Curro for the year-ended 31 December 2010 has been prepared on the
assumption that the rights offer was affected on 1 January 2010 and that the rights offer was fully subscribed.

Unaudited pro forma group statement of
comprehensive income for the year
ended 31 December 2010 reflecting
the effects of the rights offer

Audited
pro forma
before the

Aurora
acquisition and
the rights offer1

R

Pro forma
adjustments

for Aurora
acquisition11

R

Unaudited
pro forma

after Aurora
acquisition8

R

Pro forma
adjustments

for rights
offer3, 4, 5

R

Unaudited
pro forma

after rights
offer8

R

Revenue 74 028 504 38 021 512 112 050 016 – 112 050 016

Other income 1 573 294 521 815 2 095 109 – 2 095 109

Employment costs (48 015 079) (26 460 289) (74 475 368) – (74 475 368)

Operating expenses (17 800 675) (10 484 709) (28 285 384) – (28 285 384)

Operating profit 9 786 044 1 598 329 11 384 373 – 11 384 373

Investment revenue 137 335 245 101 382 436 – 382 436

Finance costs (5 242 923) (380 400) (5 623 323) 6 1 053 801 (4 569 522)

Profit before taxation 4 680 456 1 463 030 6 143 486 1 053 801 7 197 288

Taxation 552 446 (435 181) 117 265  6 (295 064) (177 799)

Profit for the year 5 232 902 1 027 849 6 260 751 758 737 7 019 488

Other comprehensive income – – – – –

Total comprehensive income for the year 5 232 902 1 027 849 6 260 751 758 737 7 019 488

Reconciliation of headline earnings

Net profit after tax attributable to owners
of the parent 5 232 902 1 027 849 6 260 751 758 737 7 019 488

Profit on disposal of property, plant and
equipment (27 179) – (27 179) – (27 179)

Headline earnings 5 205 723 1 027 849 6 233 572 758 737 6 992 309

Earnings per share (cents)(2) 6.51 1.28 7.79 (2.15) 4.36

Headline earnings per share (cents)(2) 6.47 1.28 7.75 (2.13) 4.34

Weighted average number of shares in
issue (’000) 80 407 – 80 407  3 80 607 161 014

Notes and assumptions:

1.  The “Audited pro forma before the Aurora acquisition and the rights offer” figures are extracted from the audited consolidated financial statements of Curro for the year ended

31 December 2010.

2.  The earnings per share and headline earnings per share figures are calculated based on the weighted average number of shares in issue at 31 December 2010.

3.  80 607 040 rights offer shares are assumed to have been issued at a subscription price of 400 cents per rights offer share in the ratio of 1 rights offer share for every 1 Curro

share held pursuant to the rights offer thereby raising capital of R322.4 million.